TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiesta Catering International, Inc.		07/06/2012	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiesta Catering International, Inc.		
Street Address:	Babrow Building		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 371		
City:	The Valley		
State/Country:	ANGUILLA		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ANGUILLA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78978212	0
Serial Number:	77164286	0
Serial Number:	78504300	0
Serial Number:	78977483	0
Serial Number:	85211817	FLIRT, DATE, FALL IN LOVE
Serial Number:	85300472	FINDLOVE.COM
Serial Number:	78503974	ORGASM
Serial Number:	77164200	ORGASM
Serial Number:	75793809	ORGASM.COM
Serial Number:	85211259	PASSIONSEARCH
Serial Number:	78504420	SEXSEARCH.COM
Serial Number:	75925747	SEXSEARCH.COM
Serial Number:	85211230	XXXCUPID.COM
Serial Number:	85211248	XXXMATCH.COM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183324205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8184881846

Email: TMDocketing@eclipsegrp.com

Correspondent Name: Anna M. Vradenburgh
Address Line 1: 6345 Balboa Blvd.
Address Line 2: Suite 325, Bldg. II

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSI10GEN001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anna M. Vradenburgh
Address Line 1: 6345 Balboa Blvd.
Address Line 2: Suite 325, Bldg. II

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91316

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anna M. Vradenburgh

Signature:

/anna m vradenburgh/

Date:

09/28/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-07-06 ASSIGNMENT US-signed#page1.tif source=2012-07-06 ASSIGNMENT US-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fiesta Catering International, Inc. (Assignor), a Barbados corporation, having a place of business at Global Corporate Centre, 2 Pleasant View, Cave Hill, St. Michael, BARBADOS, has adopted, used and is using the marks as evidenced by the listed applications and registrations shown in "ATTACHMENT A" hereinafter referred to as the "Marks".

WHEREAS, Fiesta Catering International, Inc. (Assignee), an Anguilla corporation, having a place of business at Babrow Building, P.O. Box 371, The Valley, Anguilla, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the identified applications, and any registration issuing therefrom, and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, to Assignee as of December 31, 2011, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Date July 6, 2012	By: Assignor: For Fiesta Catering International, Inc. Name: David Rickham Title: Director
Date July 6, 2012	By: Assignee: For Fiesta Catering International, Inc. Name: David Rickham

Title:

Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0461

ATTACHMENT A

Mark	Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
O Stylized (Devil O)	78/978,212	October 22, 2004	3,239,921	May 8, 2007
O Stylized (Devil O)	77/164,286	April 24, 2007	3,981,762	June 21, 2011
O Stylized (Devil O)	78/504,300	October 22, 2004	3,442,249	June 3, 2008
O Stylized (Devil O)	78/977,483	October 22, 2004	3,211,498	February 20, 2007
FLIRT, DATE, FALL IN LOVE	85/211,817	January 6, 2011	4,006,040	August 2, 2011
**FINDLOVE.COM	85/300,472	September 6, 2011	4,172,730	July 10, 2012
ORGASM Stylized (Devil O)	78/503,974	October 21, 2004	3,884,421	November 30, 2010
**ORGASM Stylized (Devil O)	77/164,200	April 24, 2007	4,181,174	July 31, 2012
ORGASM.COM	75/793,809	September 7, 1999	2,657,616	December 10, 2002
PASSIONSEARCH	85/211,259	January 5, 2011		
SEXSEARCH.COM	78/504,420	October 22, 2004	3,028,533	December 13, 2005
SEXSEARCH.COM	75/925,747	February 24, 2000	2,733,701	July 8, 2003
XXXCUPID.COM	85/211,230	January 5, 2011	4,006,022	August 2, 2011
XXXMATCH.COM	85/211,248	January 5, 2011		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 09/28/2012

^{**}Address was incorrectly identified upon filing the Amendment to Allege Use and/or Statement of Use; however, the address as originally filed, and as set forth in paragraph 1 of the Assignment, is the correct address of assignor for these marks.